

1984

Flying Diamond Oil Corporation, Formerly
Known as Flying Diamond Corporation, a Utah
Corporation v. Newton Sheep Company, a Limited
Partnership; Ralph M. Newton, Eugene B. Newton
And Scott F. Newton, General Partners; And
Eugene B. Newton, Individually, And Edna Elliott
Newton, His Wife : Reply Brief of Appellant Flying
Diamond

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Hardin A. Whitney, John W. Horsley, H. Dennis Piercey, Clifford O. Stone, Jr., and Katherine A. Zessin; Attorneys for Appellants

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Flying Diamond Oil v. Newton Sheep Co.*, No. 19178 (1984).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4109

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
FACTUAL STATEMENTS	2
REPLY ARGUMENT	4
Point I.	
The 2 1/2% easement payment covenant, and the payments, are inseparable from the surface ownership as a matter of law.	4
I. (a) <u>Covenant Running With the Land</u>	4
I. (b) <u>Contract Law Principles</u>	12
Point II.	
Inseparability of covenant benefit and surface ownership is shown by practical construction.	17
Point III.	
Extrinsic proof is not admissible	18
Point IV.	
The 2 1/2% covenant is not a royalty and was not granted or otherwise transferred by the Deed	20
Point V.	
Respondents' assignment of proceeds theory is contrary to the evidence	23
Point VI.	
Estoppel by deed precludes the Bass and Newton claims	24
Point VII.	
Flying Diamond is not estopped.	27
CONCLUSION	33

TABLE OF CASES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Arizona Central Credit Union v. Holden,</u> 6 Ariz. App. 310, 432 P.2d 276 (1967).....	25
<u>Bennion v. Utah State Board of Oil, Gas & Mining, No. 18345 (Utah November 4, 1983).....</u>	20-21
<u>California Packing Corp. v. Grove, 57</u> Cal. App. 153, 196 P. 891 (1921).....	8
<u>Carlson v. Lindauer, 119 Cal. App. 2d</u> 292, 259 P.2d 925 (1953),.....	5-6
<u>Case v. Golnar, 33 Ohio App. 389, 169</u> N.E. 724 (1928).....	25
<u>Choisser v. Eyman, 22 Ariz. App. 587,</u> 529 P.2d 741 (1974).....	8
<u>City of Tucson v. Superior Court, 116</u> Ariz. 322, 569 P.2d 264 (Ct. App. 1977).....	8
<u>Colman v. Butkovich, 556 P.2d 503</u> (Utah 1976).....	26
<u>Colonia Verde Homeowners Ass'n v. Kaufman,</u> 122 Ariz. 574, 596 P.2d 712 (Ct. App. 1979).....	9
<u>Dowse v. Kammerman, 122 Utah 85, 246</u> P.2d 881 (1952).....	26
<u>First Western Fidelity v. Gibbons and Reed Co.,</u> 27 Utah 2d 1, 492 P.2d 132 (1971).....	11, 19
<u>H.T. & C. Co. v. Whitehouse, 47 Utah 323,</u> 154 950 (1916).....	8, 10
<u>Hartman v. Potter, 596 P.2d 653 (Utah 1979).....</u>	18
<u>Jarabo v. United States, 158 F.2d 509</u> (1st Cir. 1946).....	19
<u>Johnson v. State, 27 Or. App. 581, 556</u> P.2d 724 (1976).....	8

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Johnston v. Landucci</u> , 21 Cal. 2d 63, 130 P.2d 405 (1942)	15
<u>Ketchum Coal Co. v. Pleasant Valley Coal Co.</u> , 50 Utah 395, 168 P. 86 (1917).....	25
<u>Latses v. Nick Floor Inc.</u> , 99 Utah 214, 104 P.2d 619 (1940).....	9
<u>Lundeberg v. Dastrup</u> , 28 Utah 2d 28, 497 P.2d 648 (1972).....	9
<u>Martin v. National Surety Co.</u> , 300 U.S. 588, 596-99 (1937).....	15
<u>Metropolitan Investment Co. v. Sine</u> , 14 Utah 2d 36, 376 P.2d 940 (1962).....	11, 19
<u>Portuguese-American Bank of San Francisco v. Welles</u> , 242 U.S. 7 (1916).....	15
<u>Rogers v. Donnellan</u> , 11 Utah 108, 39 P. 494 (1895).....	25
<u>Ruffinengo v. Miller</u> , 579 P.2d 342 (Utah 1978).....	9
<u>Russell v. Texas Co.</u> , 238 F.2d 636 (9th Cir. 1956), <u>cert. denied</u> , 354 U.S. 938 (1957).....	29-32
<u>Stark v. National Research and Design Corp.</u> , 33 N.J. Super. 315, 110 A.2d 143 (1954).....	15
<u>United States v. Bramson</u> , 139 F.2d 598 (2d Cir. 1943).....	19
<u>United States v. Silvers</u> , 374 F.2d 828 (7th Cir. 1967).....	19
<u>Van Cott v. Jacklin</u> , 63 Utah 412, 226 P. 460 (1924).....	9
<u>Western Union Telegraph Co. v. Shepard</u> , 169 N.Y. 170, 62 N.E. 154 (1901).....	13

RULES CITED

	<u>Page</u>
Utah R. Civ. P. 75(p) (2)	2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

28 Am Jur.2d, <u>Estoppel and Waiver</u> , §§ 4, 5, & 10 (1966).....	25
Id. § 5.....	26
Id. §§ 35 & 76.....	32
5 R. Powell, <u>The Law of Real Property</u> , ¶ 673 [2], at pp. 60-41 & n.27, 60-44, 60-45 (1981)...	8
Restatement (Second) of Contracts §§ 316 (2) and Comment b (1979)	21
Id. § 317(1).....	22
Id. §§ 317 & 320 & Comment c.....	12
Id. § 322(2) 7 Comment a.....	15
3 Williston, <u>Law of Contracts</u> § 422	15
